VOLTAGE  MULTIPLIERS  INC.
8711 W. Roosevelt Ave.
Visalia, CA 93291
TEL 559-651-1402
FAX 559-651-0740
Dimensions: In. (mm) • Data subject to change without notice.
High Voltage Power
Supply - 250W Series
HVP050P5000  HVP050N5000
HVP080P3000  HVP080N3000
HVP125P2000  HVP125N2000
Input:
• 115 or 230V AC, 50/60 Hz
Voltage Regulation:
• Less than .5% of Output Voltage
Current Regulation:
• Less than .5% of Output Current
  at 20% to 100% of Rated Voltage
Ripple:
• Less than 1% of Output Voltage
Temperature Coefficient:
• 200 ppm/°C
Ambient Temperature:
• Operating: 0°C to 50°C
• Storage: -20°C to +70°C
Output Cable:
• Dielectric Sciences 2121, 25 feet
SPECIFICATIONSELECTRICAL RATINGS
HVP Series
The HVP series supplies
provide 250 watts of
output power up to 125kV.
The outputs are fully
adjustable from zero to
100% of the maximum
rating.
Built-in EMI filtering,
safety interlocks, over-
voltage/over-current  arc
protection, short circuit
protection, and constant
voltage/current  operation,
are just a few of the
standard features in this
series.
• voltage programming
• current programming
• safety interlock
• short circuit protection
• NEMA 12 enclosure
• low ripple
Features:
traP
rebmuN
V XAM I XAM
Vk Am
0005P050PVH 05 0.5
0005N050PVH 05- 0.5
0003P080PVH 08 0.3
0003N080PVH 08- 0.3
0002P521PVH 521 0.2
0002N521PVH 521- 0.2
182
HVP050P5000  HVP050N5000  HVP080P3000
HVP080N3000  HVP125P2000  HVP125N2000
AC Power
(Brad Harrison 40903-13.5)
21 3
#NIP LANGIS
1 lartueN
2 dnuorG
3 eniL
POWER CONNECTOR
INTERFACE CONNECTOR PIN ASSIGNMENTS
#NIP LANGIS SRETEMARAPLANGIS
A magorPtnerruC tuptuOdetaR%001ot0=CDV01ot0
B margorPegatloV tuptuOdetaR%001ot0=CDV01ot0
C rotinoMtnerruC tuptuOdetaR%001ot0=CDV01ot0
D rotinoMegatloV tuptuOdetaR%001ot0=CDV01ot0
E elbanE elbanE=hgiHLTT
F tluaFSP KO=V21+
G )sissahC(nruteRdleihS
H nommoCylppuSrewoP
J nommoCylppuSrewoP
K kcolretnIlanretxE SProfderiuqersnipneewtebnoitcennoC
noitarepoL nruteRkcolretnIlanretxE
M CN
Interface
(Amphenol C09131 G012-200-12)
AB
K
J
C L
D
E
F
HM
G
 16.0
(406)
  6.8
(173)
16.0
(406)
.75(19)
(4 PL)
.75(19)
(4 PL)
1.5 (38)
(2 PL)
  9.6
(244)
  4.2
(106)
Mounting Hole
        (4 PL)
OUTPUT
INTERFACE
AC POWER
POWER
INDICATOR